Weather Cancellation Policy for Practices

Updated August 21, 2023

- The Sioux Falls Fireworks Sports Director or Sports Coordinator may cancel practice in the event of extreme weather or other environmental conditions.
 - If it is necessary to cancel practice, the Sports Director or Sports Coordinator will contact each head coach.
 - The coach will be responsible to call each athlete and assistant coaches/ volunteers.
 - When possible, the phones calls will be completed no later than two hours prior to practice.
- <u>Parents, Guardians & Staff</u>: If we do NOT cancel a practice but you feel the weather is too hot or too cold, for your athlete because it will adversely affect them, please keep them at home. You will still need to call the Sport Coordinator or Sport Director at 605-336-0240 to inform them of your athlete's absence.
- <u>Please note</u>: For Basketball, Volleyball and Soccer if the Sioux Falls school district closes school early or cancels school for the entire day, there will be no practice the day of the cancellation.
- The Sioux Falls Fireworks Sports Director or Sports Coordinator may cancel practice in the event of extreme weather (to include too hot/cold) or other environmental conditions.
 - If it is necessary to cancel practice, the Sports Director or Sports Coordinator will email all coaches & athletes. When possible, the emails will be sent out no later than two hours prior to practice.
 - Please be sure you have our email address in your contacts: sf.sd.fireworks@gmail.com
 - The information will also be posted to our website: <u>www.sosiouxfalls.org</u>
- <u>Parents, Guardians & Staff</u>: If we do NOT cancel a practice but you feel your athlete will be adversely affected by the conditions, please keep them at home. You will still need to text/call the Fireworks phone at 605-336-0240 to inform them of your athlete's absence.
- <u>Please note</u>: If Sioux Falls school district closes school early or cancels school for the entire day, there will be no practice the day of the cancellation. This includes the Unify Center.